Lederer v. Sandoz Pharmaceuticals Corporation et al

T Y

O o0 3 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

179strb.a0b.wpd

R. Lance Belsome (SBN 119482)

LAW OFFICES OF R. LANCE BELSOME
8200 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 400
Beverly Hills, California 90211

Telephone (310) 274-7272

Telecopier (310) 274-7878

Email: rib@dominantpath.com

Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. (SBN 137479)
LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS
7510 W. Sunset Boulevard, Suite 559
Los Angeles, California 90046
Telephone (310) 889-5324
Telecopier (310) 388-5251

Email: mravis99@gmail.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
PHILIP M. LEDERER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PHILIP M. LEDERER,
Plaintiff,

VS.

SANDOZ PHARMACEUTICALS
CORPORATION, New Jersey
Corporation; EON LABORATORIES;
and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Doc. 22

CASE NO. C-08-04689 SC
STIPULATION AND [

ORDER RE SUBSTITUTION OF
ATTORNEYS

1

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

C-08-04689 SC

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04689/207821/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04689/207821/22/
http://dockets.justia.com/

O 0 3 O wni A WON =

NN N NN NN . .
N 3O R BRF R BT xS &L s m B2 s

28

179strb.a0b.wpd

The parties to this action hereby stipulate that R. Lance Belsome and the Law.
Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark
Ravis may be and hereby are substituted as counsel of record for plaintiff PHILIP M.
LEDERER instead of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP. The executed
Substitution of Attorney is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. |
DATED: May _14 , 2009 LAW OFFICES OF R. LANCE BELSOME

ance Belsome-

: Aftorneys for Plaintiff
PHILIP M. LEDERER
DATED: May ﬂ , 2009 LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS
By:
MARK RAVIS, M.D., J.D.
DATED: May 20 ;2009 "~ REED'SMITH LLP

By:. A(v\, r@ A/\A'

Steven J. Boranian -

Alison B. Riddell

Attorneys for Defendants

SANDOZ, INC. (Erroneously sued as Sandoz
Pharmaceuticals Corporation) and EON LABS,
INC. (Erroneously sued as Eon Laboratories)

ORDER

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: _May 21 , 2009

2

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
C-08-04689 SC




179scrb.a0b.wpd

T Y

O o0 3 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

R. Lance Belsome (SBN 119482)

LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME
8200 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 400
Beverly Hills, California 90211
Telephone (310) 274-7272

Telecopier (310) 274-7878

Email: rib@dominantpath.com

Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. (SBN 137479)
LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS
7510 W. Sunset Boulevard, Suite 559
Los Angeles, California 90046
Telephone (310) 889-5324
Telecopier (310) 388-5251

Email: mravis99@gmail.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
PHILIP M. LEDERER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PHILIP M. LEDERER,
Plaintiff,

VS.

SANDOZ PHARMACEUTICALS
CORPORATION, New Jersey
Corporation; EON LABORATORIES;
and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

CASE NO. C-08-04689 SC
SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

EXHIBIT A

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
C-08-04689 SC




1 Piaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER hereby substitutes R. Lance Belsome and the Law
2 | Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark
3 || Ravis iﬁ the place of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP as his counsei of
4 1 record.
5| paTED: May /7 , 2008  PLAINTIFF PHILIP M. LEDERER
6 S AT
By: _/ o/’
7 .
8 »
We accept the representation.
9 _
DATED: May 14, 2008 LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME
10
11 .
By: %‘ ("E‘.B:E TE
12 .
13 [ 4}
DATED: May , 2008 LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS
14 - »
15
By:
16
17 :
We consent to the above substitution and hereby withdraw from such
18 || representation. . S -
19 } DATED: May , 2000 ~ KHORRAMI, POLLARD &ABIRLLP
200 '
21 By. L )
. DYCAN F. POLLARD
23
24
- 25
26
27
28 ,
. 2
79scbatbwpd || SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY '
) 50804889 SC |




179scrb.a0b.wpd

oG N Nty B W R e

NON O N N RN
® 3 &6 6 R BN EB88 %58 55 E D02 B

Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERE{R hereby substitutes R. Lance Belsome and the Law

Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark
Ravis in the place of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP as his counsel of
record.
DATED: May , 2009 PLAINTIFF PHILIP M. LEDERER
PHILIP M. LEDERER
We accept the representation.
DATED: May {4, 2009 LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME
By:
R.’LANCE BELSOME
DATED: May M 2008 LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS
By: %‘”’E’ Dﬁ
MARK RAVIS, M.D., J.D.
We consent to the above substitution and hereby withdraw from such
representation.

DATED: May fj , 2009 | KHORRAMI, POLLARD & ABIR LLP

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
C-08-04689 SC -

e ———— = ron i i i st L e st e arnr sms e e ann




