1 2 3	R. Lance Belsome (SBN 119482) LAW OFFICES OF R. LANCE BELSOME 8200 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 400 Beverly Hills, California 90211 Telephone (310) 274-7272				
4	Telecopier (310) 274-7878 Email: <u>rlb@dominantpath.com</u>				
5	Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. (SBN 137479) LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS				
6	7510 W. Sunset Boulevard, Suite 559 Los Angeles, California 90046				
7 8	Telephone (310) 889-5324 Telecopier (310) 388-5251 Email: mravis99@gmail.com				
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER				
10	THEN W. LEBENCIN				
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
12	NORTHERN DIS	STRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	PHILIP M. LEDERER,]	CASE NO. C-08-04689 SC		
14	Plaintiff,]	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]		
15 16	vs.	ļ	ORDER RE SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS		
17	SANDOZ PHARMACEUTICALS	ļ			
18	CORPORATION, New Jersey Corporation; EON LABORATORIES;	j			
19	and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,	j			
20	Defendants.]			
21		_]			
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28		1	1		
179strb.a0b.wpd	STIPULATION AND ORDER RE SUBSTIT C-08-04689 SC	UTIC	ON OF ATTORNEY		

1	The parties to this action hereby stipulate that R. Lance Belsome and the Law		
2	Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark		
3	Ravis may be and hereby are substituted as counsel of record for plaintiff PHILIP M.		
4	LEDERER instead of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP. The executed		
5	Substitution of Attorney is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".		
6	DATED: May 19, 2009 LAW OFFICES OF R. LANCE BELSOME		
7			
8	By: Amu Mmy R. Lance Belsome		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER		
10	DATED: May 19, 2009 LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS		
11	DATED. Way, 2009 EAW OF TIGE OF MARK TOAVIS		
12	By: Lemb Kom		
13	MARK RAVIS, M.D., J.D.		
14			
15	DATED: May 20, 2009 REED SMITH LLP		
16			
17.	By: Steven J. Boranian		
18	Alison B. Riddell Attorneys for Defendants		
19	SANDOZ, INC. (Erroneously sued as Sandoz Pharmaceuticals Corporation) and EON LABS		
20	INC. (Erroneously sued as Eon Laboratories)		
21	<u>ORDER</u>		
22			
23	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.		
24			
25	Dated: May 21 , 2009		
26	Z Judge Samuel Conti		
27.	HONORABLE SAMUE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
28	2		
- 11			

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY C-08-04689 SC

1	R. Lance Belsome (SBN 119482) LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME	
2	8200 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 400 Beverly Hills, California 90211	
3	Telephone (310) 274-7272	
4	Telecopier (310) 274-7878 Email: <u>rlb@dominantpath.com</u>	
5	Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. (SBN 137479) LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS	
6	7510 W. Sunset Boulevard, Suite 559 Los Angeles, California 90046	
7	Telephone (310) 889-5324 Telecopier (310) 388-5251	
8	Email: mravis99@gmail.com	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER	
10		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	 PHILIP M. LEDERER,	CASE NO. C-08-04689 SC
14	Plaintiff,	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
15	, j	
16	VS.	
17	SANDOZ PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, New Jersey	
18	Corporation; EON LABORATORIES; and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,	
19	Defendants.	
20	- -	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		EXHIBIT A
28		1
	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY	

179scrb.a0b.wpd

C-08-04689 SC

1	Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER hereby substitutes R. Lance Beisome and the Law		
2	Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark		
3	Ravis in the place of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP as his counsel of		
4	record.		
5	DATED: May <u>/9</u> , 2009	PLAINTIFF PHILIP M. LEDERER	
6		By: Muly M. Fellen	
7		PHÍLIP M/LEDERER	
8	We accept the represe	ntation.	
9	DATED: May 19 , 2009	LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME	
10	DATES, May		
11		By: Thompson	
12		R. LANCE BELSOME	
13	DATED: May, 2009	LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS	
14			
15		By: Com	
16		MARK RAVIS, M.D., J.D.	
17		ve substitution and hereby withdraw from such	
18	representation.	WIODRAM DOLLARD & ADID LED	
19	DATED: May, 2009	KHORRAMI, POLLARD & ABIR LLP	
20		Ph.	
21		By: DYLAN F. POLLARD	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26 27			
28			
<i>2</i> 0	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY	2	
	C OF MARCO SC		

79scrb.a0b.wpd

1	Plaintiff PHILIP M. LEDERER hereby substitutes R. Lance Belsome and the Lav		
2	Office of R. Lance Belsome and Mark Ravis, M.D., J.D. and the Law Office of Mark		
3	Ravis in the place of Karen Travis and Khorrami, Pollard & Abir LLP as his counsel of		
4	record.		
5	DATED: May, 2009	PLAINTIFF PHILIP M. LEDERER	
6		D	
7		By: PHILIP M. LEDERER	
8	We accept the represe	antation	
9	We accept the represe	LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOME	
10	DATED. May 11, 2009	LAW OFFICE OF R. LANCE BELSOWE	
11		By: The Many R. LANCE BELSOME	
12		R. LANCE BELSOME	
13	DATED: May	LAW OFFICE OF MARK RAVIS	
14	5/(1LD. Way, 2000	LAW OF TOL OF MARK RAVIO	
15		By: Curch Comis	
16		MARK RAVIS, M.D., J.D.	
17	We consent to the abo	ve substitution and hereby withdraw from such	
18	representation.	·	
19	DATED: May <u>1</u> , 2009	KHORRAMI, POLLARD & ABIR LLP	
20			
21		BY: DYLAN E POLLARD	
22			
23	e		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	OLIDOTITUTION OF ATTOCKE	2	
	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY		

179scrb.a0b.wpd